# ARKANSAS SENATE

## 92nd General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2020

### **Amendment Form**

JBC 4/9/20 (31)

#### Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 82

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2020-2021 FISCAL YEAR.

### **Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 82**

Amend Senate Bill No. 82 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 27, delete "18" and substitute "19"

And

Page 2, immediately following line 34, insert an additional item to read as follows:

" (13.1) A027C ACCOUNTING OPERATIONS MANAGER 1 GRADE GS11"

And

Page 3, immediately following line 1, insert additional items to read as follows:

" (16.1) LO21C NURSING HOME ASST ADMINISTRATOR 2 GRADE GS09 (16.2) X038C QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER 2 GRADE GS09"

And

Page 3, line 8, delete "2" and substitute "3"

And

Page 3, line 14, delete "34" and substitute "42"

And

Page 3, line 21, delete "1" and substitute "2"

And

Page 3, line 35, delete "2" and substitute " $\underline{2}$ "



And

Page 3, line 36, delete line 36 in its entirety

And

Page 4, line 1, delete "290" and substitute "305"

And

Page 5, line 5, delete "\$9,862,540" and substitute "\$10,080,000"

And

Page 5, line 6, delete "80,000" and substitute "132,600"

And

Page 5, line 7, delete "3,679,219" and "3,794,430"

And

Page 5, line 8, delete "539,900" and substitute "627,198"

And

Page 5, line 10, delete "6,248,000" and substitute "8,380,000"

And

Page 5, line 16, delete "\_\_\_\$22,430,659" and substitute "\_\_\_\$23,035,228"

And

Page 6, line 22, delete "141,050" and substitute "208,075"

And

Page 6, line 23, delete "5,000" and substitute "10,000

And

Page 6, line 25, delete "107,500" and substitute "109,000"

And

Page 6, line 27, delete "\_\_\_\_\$871,952" and substitute "\_\_\_\_\$945,477"

And

Page 7, line 1, delete "\_\_\_\_\$16,720" and substitute "\_\_\_\$22,950"

KCS/KCS KCS075	- 04-10-2020 10:25:57	Secretary
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  By: Joint Budget Committee		
Page 9,	line 5, delete "\$154,747" and substitute "\$155,497".	
And		
Page 8,	line 34, delete "3,432" and substitute "4,182"	
And		

Secretary